
Apprentice Pole Climb
App# Name Rank Company Score Time
21 Travis Henry 1 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:50.590
20 Brandon Rogers 2 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:51.500
19 Shane Morrison 3 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:55.000
53 Gabriel Farnese 4 MSLCAT - Cache valley 100 01:01.410
22 Mario Vazquez 5 APS / IBEW 387 100 01:01.660
13 Tallon Veater 6 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:02.460
45 Jonathan Walker 7 MSLCAT - Sturgeon Electric 100 01:03.960
46 Carter Asher 8 MASLCAT - Wasatch Electric 100 01:04.900
87 Seth Langersmith 9 MSLCAT 100 01:06.530
117 Jordan Bradfield 10 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:10.880
74 Branson Bagley 11 MSLCAT 100 01:12.910
58 Lucas (Rafe) Wolpert 12 Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 01:13.810
129 Chase Wasia 13 RMP 100 01:16.440
109 Cody Catlin 14 RMP ~ Richfield 100 01:16.530
25 Ju Hahm 15 MSLCAT 100 01:17.370
47 Ethan Heffner 16 RMP ~ Lava 100 01:17.970
107 Brenden Leonard 17 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:18.820
128 Garrett Davis 18 MSLCAT Wasatch 100 01:19.660
52 Drew Green 19 RMP ~ Park City 100 01:19.840
78 Benjamin Doolittle 20 MSLCAT 100 01:20.780
75 Ryan Bingham 21 MSLCAT 100 01:20.880
108 Chance Himle 22 RMP ~ Douglas 100 01:21.130
105 Josh Jensen 23 RMP ~ WRC 100 01:21.970
96 Matthew Stratton 24 MSLCAT 100 01:22.650
33 Brady Butters 25 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:23.560
24 Matthew Bray 26 MSLCAT 100 01:23.910
114 Kameron Lawes 27 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:26.810
91 Derek Platt 28 MSLCAT 100 01:29.190
15 Taylor Buti 29 Pacific Power ~ Grants Pass 100 01:29.920
10 Grayden Hadfield 30 MSLCAT 100 01:29.940
50 Kieton Keller 31 RMP ~ Preston 100 01:30.180
125 Landon Beebe 32 RMP ~ 100 01:30.430
14 Chad Corder 33 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:30.720
116 Gavin Byington 34 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:31.820
101 Logen Madalena 35 RMP ~ Metro 100 01:32.030
36 Steven Holsinger 36 MSLCAT 100 01:33.120
12 Carson Buma 37 Clark Public Utilities 100 01:33.220
26 Julian Pelayes 38 MSLCAT 100 01:33.720
61 Marco Sanchez 39 MSLCAT ~ Wasatch electric 100 01:34.120
41 Aaron Hamacher 40 MSLCAT 100 01:34.470
102 Colton Gentry 41 MSLCAT 100 01:36.120
17 Chayton Fisk 42 MSLCAT 100 01:36.160
88 Tanner Longfellow 43 MSLCAT 100 01:38.250
120 Zaybin Stewart 44 RMP ~ Shelly 100 01:38.620
42 Gage Fiamengo 45 MSLCAT ~ Black & McDonald 100 01:42.350
119 Braydon Dunbar 46 RMP ~ Richfield 100 01:43.160
111 Erik J Lambert 47 MSLCAT 100 01:46.410
81 Ryan Goodman 48 MSLCAT 100 01:48.530
63 Kadin Cook 49 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:49.940
57 Francisco Marquez 50 MSLCAT ~ Sturgeon 100 01:53.090
93 Luke Roberts 51 MSLCAT 100 01:53.180
82 Matthew Harris 52 MSLCAT 100 01:54.190
31 Cordell Viehweg 53 MSLCAT 100 01:57.340
100 Matthew Wilson 54 MSLCAT ~ TiTan 100 01:58.000
106 Traysen Anderson 55 RMP ~ Preston 100 02:00.180
112 Hayden Boer 56 RMP ~ Montpelier 100 02:03.120
104 Noah Mitchell 57 RMP ~ Santaquin 100 02:07.690
68 Edward Wright 58 RMP ~ ? 100 02:08.460
39 Sam Melidona 59 MSLCAT - Summit Line Construction 100 02:17.170
80 Andrew Garcia-Hammond 60 MSLCAT 100 02:33.530
54 Joshua Quintana 61 MSLCAT 100 02:37.070
18 Brenton Lim 62 MSLCAT 100 03:23.280
85 Jevontay Jones 63 MSLCAT 100 03:51.320
99 Justin Wilfong 64 MSLCAT 98 01:13.160
37 Garrett Millward 65 Southern California Edison 90 01:10.540
49 Hunter Biffle 66 RMP ~ WRC 90 01:15.000
29 Zechariah Gibson 67 MSLCAT 90 01:18.910
69 Darion Bird 68 RMP ~ Ashley 90 01:24.880
113 Andrew Lester 69 RMP ~ Evanston 90 01:25.590
66 Spencer Childress 70 RMP ~ Ogden 90 01:27.750
30 Roger Gunter 71 MSLCAT 90 01:30.250
90 Jakob McCoid 72 MSLCAT 90 01:35.220
67 Kyle Sowards 73 RMP ~ Price 90 01:35.680
11 Scott Nelson 74 Clark Public Utilities 90 01:36.190
23 Joseph Trippi 75 MSLCAT 90 01:36.720
94 Salvador Rodriguez 76 MSLCAT 90 01:36.870
55 Cord Finlinson 77 RMP ~ Delta 90 01:39.370
89 Dylan Love 78 MSLCAT 90 01:41.660
72 Mason Erickson 79 RMP ~ Cedar City 90 01:41.690
86 Justin Karjola 80 MSLCAT 90 01:44.690
64 Blake Hepner 81 RMP ~ Tooele 90 01:51.880
83 Beau Hellander 82 MSLCAT 90 01:54.250
48 Parker Theurer 83 RMP ~ Tremonton 90 01:54.500
127 Nathan Slegers 84 MSLCAT Sturgeon 90 01:57.000
118 Dillon Haslam 85 RMP ~  Layton 90 02:06.350
35 Lance Ferreira 86 MSLCAT 90 02:12.530
123 Brent Wilde 87 MSLCAT ~ B & M 90 02:12.900
40 Austen Wright 88 MSLCAT 90 02:22.130
51 Austin Clark 89 RMP ~ WRC 90 02:27.810
32 Eric A Correa 90 MSLCAT 90 02:29.130
44 Hunter Gomez 91 MSLCAT 90 02:34.250
27 Jaime Cantaderio 92 RMP ~ WRC 90 02:40.590
56 Anthony Juarez 93 MSLCAT 90 03:41.070
95 Justin Solene 94 MSLCAT 88 02:00.970
97 Bradford Sydor 95 MSLCAT 88 01:39.680



Apprentice Hurtman
App# Name Rank Company Score Time
53 Gabriel Farnese 1 MSLCAT - Cache valley 100 00:35.280
19 Shane Morrison 2 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:51.190
22 Mario Vazquez 3 APS / IBEW 387 100 01:03.250
58 Lucas (Rafe) Wolpert 4 Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 01:12.280
20 Brandon Rogers 5 APS / IBEW 387 100 01:12.620
29 Zechariah Gibson 6 MSLCAT 100 01:13.410
99 Justin Wilfong 7 MSLCAT 100 01:15.090
46 Carter Asher 8 MASLCAT - Wasatch Electric 100 01:20.650
40 Austen Wright 9 MSLCAT 100 01:21.530
30 Roger Gunter 10 MSLCAT 100 01:22.310
42 Gage Fiamengo 11 MSLCAT ~ Black & McDonald 100 01:24.440
74 Branson Bagley 12 MSLCAT 100 01:24.500
66 Spencer Childress 13 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:25.530
37 Garrett Millward 14 Southern California Edison 100 01:28.590
25 Ju Hahm 15 MSLCAT 100 01:29.150
45 Jonathan Walker 16 MSLCAT - Sturgeon Electric 100 01:30.500
49 Hunter Biffle 17 RMP ~ WRC 100 01:33.340
13 Tallon Veater 18 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:33.720
108 Chance Himle 19 RMP ~ Douglas 100 01:34.320
33 Brady Butters 20 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:34.690
12 Carson Buma 21 Clark Public Utilities 100 01:36.720
107 Brenden Leonard 22 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:37.340
111 Erik J Lambert 23 MSLCAT 100 01:38.560
10 Grayden Hadfield 24 MSLCAT 100 01:38.840
11 Scott Nelson 25 Clark Public Utilities 100 01:38.900
129 Chase Wasia 26 RMP 100 01:39.090
78 Benjamin Doolittle 27 MSLCAT 100 01:39.250
109 Cody Catlin 28 RMP ~ Richfield 100 01:40.100
14 Chad Corder 29 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:40.600
125 Landon Beebe 30 RMP ~ 100 01:43.190
39 Sam Melidona 31 MSLCAT - Summit Line Construction 100 01:43.560
52 Drew Green 32 RMP ~ Park City 100 01:43.600
26 Julian Pelayes 33 MSLCAT 100 01:44.150
50 Kieton Keller 34 RMP ~ Preston 100 01:45.000
91 Derek Platt 35 MSLCAT 100 01:45.060
24 Matthew Bray 36 MSLCAT 100 01:46.000
61 Marco Sanchez 37 MSLCAT ~ Wasatch electric 100 01:46.150
31 Cordell Viehweg 38 MSLCAT 100 01:47.030
47 Ethan Heffner 39 RMP ~ Lava 100 01:48.560
120 Zaybin Stewart 40 RMP ~ Shelly 100 01:48.750
90 Jakob McCoid 41 MSLCAT 100 01:50.400
55 Cord Finlinson 42 RMP ~ Delta 100 01:50.660
89 Dylan Love 43 MSLCAT 100 01:50.690
114 Kameron Lawes 44 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:52.720
97 Bradford Sydor 45 MSLCAT 100 01:53.790
105 Josh Jensen 46 RMP ~ WRC 100 01:57.040
93 Luke Roberts 47 MSLCAT 100 01:57.870
35 Lance Ferreira 48 MSLCAT 100 02:00.090
87 Seth Langersmith 49 MSLCAT 100 02:02.820
36 Steven Holsinger 50 MSLCAT 100 02:03.030
116 Gavin Byington 51 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 02:04.460
48 Parker Theurer 52 RMP ~ Tremonton 100 02:04.940
82 Matthew Harris 53 MSLCAT 100 02:05.910
128 Garrett Davis 54 MSLCAT Wasatch 100 02:05.930
15 Taylor Buti 55 Pacific Power ~ Grants Pass 100 02:06.060
86 Justin Karjola 56 MSLCAT 100 02:09.530
88 Tanner Longfellow 57 MSLCAT 100 02:11.220
112 Hayden Boer 58 RMP ~ Montpelier 100 02:11.410
106 Traysen Anderson 59 RMP ~ Preston 100 02:11.810
83 Beau Hellander 60 MSLCAT 100 02:14.060
57 Francisco Marquez 61 MSLCAT ~ Sturgeon 100 02:15.000
51 Austin Clark 62 RMP ~ WRC 100 02:15.160
119 Braydon Dunbar 63 RMP ~ Richfield 100 02:15.850
67 Kyle Sowards 64 RMP ~ Price 100 02:18.060
44 Hunter Gomez 65 MSLCAT 100 02:18.400
94 Salvador Rodriguez 66 MSLCAT 100 02:20.280
17 Chayton Fisk 67 MSLCAT 100 02:20.530
101 Logen Madalena 68 RMP ~ Metro 100 02:22.130
80 Andrew Garcia-Hammond 69 MSLCAT 100 02:22.220
64 Blake Hepner 70 RMP ~ Tooele 100 02:22.310
23 Joseph Trippi 71 MSLCAT 100 02:23.470
100 Matthew Wilson 72 MSLCAT ~ TiTan 100 02:26.750
72 Mason Erickson 73 RMP ~ Cedar City 100 02:27.210
118 Dillon Haslam 74 RMP ~  Layton 100 02:28.410
27 Jaime Cantaderio 75 RMP ~ WRC 100 02:31.220
68 Edward Wright 76 RMP ~ ? 100 02:32.070
123 Brent Wilde 77 MSLCAT ~ B & M 100 02:39.870
104 Noah Mitchell 78 RMP ~ Santaquin 100 02:42.530
63 Kadin Cook 79 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 02:59.940
18 Brenton Lim 80 MSLCAT 100 03:04.030
85 Jevontay Jones 81 MSLCAT 100 03:54.850
21 Travis Henry 82 APS / IBEW 387 98 00:59.940
69 Darion Bird 83 RMP ~ Ashley 98 01:34.660
81 Ryan Goodman 84 MSLCAT 98 01:40.370
96 Matthew Stratton 85 MSLCAT 98 01:50.690
117 Jordan Bradfield 86 RMP ~ Ogden 98 01:57.970
75 Ryan Bingham 87 MSLCAT 98 02:04.690
113 Andrew Lester 88 RMP ~ Evanston 98 02:22.410
56 Anthony Juarez 89 MSLCAT 98 04:09.340
102 Colton Gentry 90 MSLCAT 98 04:20.000
54 Joshua Quintana 91 MSLCAT 98 05:58.300
32 Eric A Correa 92 MSLCAT 96 02:29.880
127 Nathan Slegers 93 MSLCAT Sturgeon 96 02:30.000
95 Justin Solene 94 MSLCAT 96 02:32.690
41 Aaron Hamacher 95 MSLCAT 88 02:04.380



Apprentice Skills
App# Name Rank Company Score Time
108 Chance Himle 1 RMP ~ Douglas 100 03:58.400
49 Hunter Biffle 2 RMP ~ WRC 100 04:03.590
125 Landon Beebe 3 RMP ~ 100 04:06.810
107 Brenden Leonard 4 RMP ~ Ogden 100 04:21.000
19 Shane Morrison 5 APS / IBEW 387 100 04:23.070
45 Jonathan Walker 6 MSLCAT - Sturgeon Electric 100 04:23.970
87 Seth Langersmith 7 MSLCAT 100 04:30.230
13 Tallon Veater 8 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 04:33.690
21 Travis Henry 9 APS / IBEW 387 100 04:43.100
66 Spencer Childress 10 RMP ~ Ogden 100 04:47.360
120 Zaybin Stewart 11 RMP ~ Shelly 100 04:55.140
97 Bradford Sydor 12 MSLCAT 100 04:56.940
101 Logen Madalena 13 RMP ~ Metro 100 05:02.250
105 Josh Jensen 14 RMP ~ WRC 100 05:04.650
129 Chase Wasia 15 RMP 100 05:06.150
116 Gavin Byington 16 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 05:07.580
22 Mario Vazquez 17 APS / IBEW 387 100 05:07.720
15 Taylor Buti 18 Pacific Power ~ Grants Pass 100 05:10.160
69 Darion Bird 19 RMP ~ Ashley 100 05:24.410
109 Cody Catlin 20 RMP ~ Richfield 100 05:26.250
11 Scott Nelson 21 Clark Public Utilities 100 05:27.810
30 Roger Gunter 22 MSLCAT 100 05:33.590
74 Branson Bagley 23 MSLCAT 100 05:38.620
50 Kieton Keller 24 RMP ~ Preston 100 05:39.570
83 Beau Hellander 25 MSLCAT 100 05:39.940
39 Sam Melidona 26 MSLCAT - Summit Line Construct 100 05:42.340
93 Luke Roberts 27 MSLCAT 100 05:43.170
53 Gabriel Farnese 28 MSLCAT - Cache valley 100 05:46.870
55 Cord Finlinson 29 RMP ~ Delta 100 05:47.350
14 Chad Corder 30 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 05:48.060
26 Julian Pelayes 31 MSLCAT 100 05:53.220
25 Ju Hahm 32 MSLCAT 100 06:03.480
57 Francisco Marquez 33 MSLCAT ~ Sturgeon 100 06:04.530
40 Austen Wright 34 MSLCAT 100 06:09.500
10 Grayden Hadfield 35 MSLCAT 100 06:09.940
67 Kyle Sowards 36 RMP ~ Price 100 06:15.470
112 Hayden Boer 37 RMP ~ Montpelier 100 06:19.910
91 Derek Platt 38 MSLCAT 100 06:20.190
12 Carson Buma 39 Clark Public Utilities 100 06:22.230
127 Nathan Slegers 40 MSLCAT Sturgeon 100 06:25.460
17 Chayton Fisk 41 MSLCAT 100 06:32.570
94 Salvador Rodriguez 42 MSLCAT 100 06:40.560
47 Ethan Heffner 43 RMP ~ Lava 100 06:42.160
95 Justin Solene 44 MSLCAT 100 06:44.440
41 Aaron Hamacher 45 MSLCAT 100 06:51.250
72 Mason Erickson 46 RMP ~ Cedar City 100 06:52.570
119 Braydon Dunbar 47 RMP ~ Richfield 100 06:57.530
63 Kadin Cook 48 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 07:05.020
128 Garrett Davis 49 MSLCAT Wasatch 100 07:18.020
24 Matthew Bray 50 MSLCAT 100 07:22.690
106 Traysen Anderson 51 RMP ~ Preston 100 07:28.330
35 Lance Ferreira 52 MSLCAT 100 07:31.220
81 Ryan Goodman 53 MSLCAT 100 07:35.030
82 Matthew Harris 54 MSLCAT 100 07:35.540
114 Kameron Lawes 55 RMP ~ Ogden 100 07:38.700
51 Austin Clark 56 RMP ~ WRC 100 08:07.610
54 Joshua Quintana 57 MSLCAT 100 08:18.750
88 Tanner Longfellow 58 MSLCAT 100 08:24.370
23 Joseph Trippi 59 MSLCAT 100 08:50.630
32 Eric A Correa 60 MSLCAT 100 09:28.030
68 Edward Wright 61 RMP ~ ? 100 09:38.030
27 Jaime Cantaderio 62 RMP ~ WRC 100 09:56.310
80 Andrew Garcia-Hammond 63 MSLCAT 100 10:06.710
56 Anthony Juarez 64 MSLCAT 100 15:03.840
20 Brandon Rogers 65 APS / IBEW 387 98 04:12.280
52 Drew Green 66 RMP ~ Park City 98 04:22.750
33 Brady Butters 67 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 98 04:46.050
117 Jordan Bradfield 68 RMP ~ Ogden 98 05:07.360
89 Dylan Love 69 MSLCAT 98 05:14.530
31 Cordell Viehweg 70 MSLCAT 98 05:28.780
99 Justin Wilfong 71 MSLCAT 98 05:48.740
113 Andrew Lester 72 RMP ~ Evanston 98 06:03.600
48 Parker Theurer 73 RMP ~ Tremonton 98 06:06.720
42 Gage Fiamengo 74 MSLCAT ~ Black & McDonald 98 06:10.910
123 Brent Wilde 75 MSLCAT ~ B & M 98 06:14.030
96 Matthew Stratton 76 MSLCAT 98 06:15.910
29 Zechariah Gibson 77 MSLCAT 98 06:21.810
86 Justin Karjola 78 MSLCAT 98 06:28.070
78 Benjamin Doolittle 79 MSLCAT 98 06:32.690
75 Ryan Bingham 80 MSLCAT 98 06:49.660
90 Jakob McCoid 81 MSLCAT 98 06:52.720
64 Blake Hepner 82 RMP ~ Tooele 98 06:53.320
58 Lucas (Rafe) Wolpert 83 Pacific Power Grants Pass 98 07:27.900
44 Hunter Gomez 84 MSLCAT 98 08:04.880
100 Matthew Wilson 85 MSLCAT ~ TiTan 98 08:17.780
61 Marco Sanchez 86 MSLCAT ~ Wasatch electric 98 10:31.870
85 Jevontay Jones 87 MSLCAT 98 11:33.590
104 Noah Mitchell 88 RMP ~ Santaquin 98 11:49.910
37 Garrett Millward 89 Southern California Edison 96 04:15.260
46 Carter Asher 90 MASLCAT - Wasatch Electric 96 05:30.370
102 Colton Gentry 91 MSLCAT 96 10:01.060
36 Steven Holsinger 92 MSLCAT 96 10:30.780
118 Dillon Haslam 93 RMP ~  Layton 96 11:43.430
18 Brenton Lim 94 MSLCAT 90 11:36.790
111 Erik J Lambert 95 MSLCAT 11 12:43.730



Apprentice Mystery Rope
App# Name Rank Company Score Time
13 Tallon Veater 1 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 04:29.000
50 Kieton Keller 2 RMP ~ Preston 100 04:49.000
107 Brenden Leonard 3 RMP ~ Ogden 100 05:05.000
33 Brady Butters 4 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 05:24.000
14 Chad Corder 5 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 05:30.000
105 Josh Jensen 6 RMP ~ WRC 100 05:33.000
49 Hunter Biffle 7 RMP ~ WRC 100 05:49.000
36 Steven Holsinger 8 MSLCAT 100 05:53.000
19 Shane Morrison 9 APS / IBEW 387 100 05:59.000
116 Gavin Byington 10 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 06:00.000
46 Carter Asher 11 MASLCAT - Wasatch Electric 98 05:10.080
100 Matthew Wilson 12 MSLCAT ~ TiTan 98 05:14.000
125 Landon Beebe 13 RMP ~ 98 05:46.000
25 Ju Hahm 14 MSLCAT 98 05:57.000
30 Roger Gunter 15 MSLCAT 98 06:09.000
109 Cody Catlin 16 RMP ~ Richfield 98 06:17.000
52 Drew Green 17 RMP ~ Park City 98 06:17.000
58 Lucas (Rafe) Wolpert 18 Pacific Power Grants Pass 98 06:17.000
120 Zaybin Stewart 19 RMP ~ Shelly 98 06:40.000
101 Logen Madalena 20 RMP ~ Metro 98 06:47.000
11 Scott Nelson 21 Clark Public Utilities 98 07:01.000
119 Braydon Dunbar 22 RMP ~ Richfield 98 07:06.000
113 Andrew Lester 23 RMP ~ Evanston 98 07:28.000
129 Chase Wasia 24 RMP 98 07:51.000
99 Justin Wilfong 25 MSLCAT 98 07:58.000
111 Erik J Lambert 26 MSLCAT 98 07:58.000
128 Garrett Davis 27 MSLCAT Wasatch 98 08:04.000
108 Chance Himle 28 RMP ~ Douglas 98 08:26.000
83 Beau Hellander 29 MSLCAT 98 08:27.000
40 Austen Wright 30 MSLCAT 98 08:35.000
97 Bradford Sydor 31 MSLCAT 96 06:00.000
45 Jonathan Walker 32 MSLCAT - Sturgeon Electric 96 06:04.000
15 Taylor Buti 33 Pacific Power ~ Grants Pass 96 06:30.180
91 Derek Platt 34 MSLCAT 96 06:45.180
112 Hayden Boer 35 RMP ~ Montpelier 96 07:00.000
104 Noah Mitchell 36 RMP ~ Santaquin 96 07:17.000
20 Brandon Rogers 37 APS / IBEW 387 96 07:18.580
55 Cord Finlinson 38 RMP ~ Delta 96 07:20.000
63 Kadin Cook 39 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 96 07:28.000
42 Gage Fiamengo 40 MSLCAT ~ Black & McDonald 96 07:28.000
81 Ryan Goodman 41 MSLCAT 96 07:40.200
114 Kameron Lawes 42 RMP ~ Ogden 96 07:48.160
53 Gabriel Farnese 43 MSLCAT - Cache valley 96 08:00.000
48 Parker Theurer 44 RMP ~ Tremonton 96 08:10.000
31 Cordell Viehweg 45 MSLCAT 96 08:12.300
12 Carson Buma 46 Clark Public Utilities 96 08:20.000
69 Darion Bird 47 RMP ~ Ashley 96 08:20.180
27 Jaime Cantaderio 48 RMP ~ WRC 96 08:40.000
93 Luke Roberts 49 MSLCAT 96 08:54.000
118 Dillon Haslam 50 RMP ~  Layton 94 06:16.200
66 Spencer Childress 51 RMP ~ Ogden 94 06:31.200
57 Francisco Marquez 52 MSLCAT ~ Sturgeon 94 07:39.000
88 Tanner Longfellow 53 MSLCAT 94 08:10.000
64 Blake Hepner 54 RMP ~ Tooele 94 08:45.000
68 Edward Wright 55 RMP ~ ? 94 09:00.000
51 Austin Clark 56 RMP ~ WRC 94 12:08.160
82 Matthew Harris 57 MSLCAT 92 09:09.000
80 Andrew Garcia-Hammond 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
106 Traysen Anderson 58 RMP ~ Preston 90 09:00.000
10 Grayden Hadfield 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
24 Matthew Bray 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
47 Ethan Heffner 58 RMP ~ Lava 90 09:00.000
74 Branson Bagley 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
87 Seth Langersmith 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
22 Mario Vazquez 58 APS / IBEW 387 90 09:00.000
35 Lance Ferreira 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
72 Mason Erickson 58 RMP ~ Cedar City 90 09:00.000
94 Salvador Rodriguez 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
23 Joseph Trippi 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
67 Kyle Sowards 58 RMP ~ Price 90 09:00.000
32 Eric A Correa 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
127 Nathan Slegers 58 MSLCAT Sturgeon 90 09:00.000
95 Justin Solene 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
86 Justin Karjola 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
89 Dylan Love 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
29 Zechariah Gibson 58 MSLCAT 90 09:00.000
102 Colton Gentry 59 MSLCAT 88 09:09.000
44 Hunter Gomez 60 MSLCAT 86 09:00.000
17 Chayton Fisk 61 MSLCAT 84 09:00.000
26 Julian Pelayes 61 MSLCAT 84 09:09.900
21 Travis Henry 61 APS / IBEW 387 84 09:09.000
41 Aaron Hamacher 61 MSLCAT 84 09:09.000
85 Jevontay Jones 61 MSLCAT 84 09:00.000
78 Benjamin Doolittle 61 MSLCAT 84 09:09.000
123 Brent Wilde 61 MSLCAT ~ B & M 84 09:09.900
96 Matthew Stratton 61 MSLCAT 84 09:09.000
75 Ryan Bingham 61 MSLCAT 84 09:00.000
39 Sam Melidona 62 MSLCAT - Summit Line Construction 82 09:05.000
54 Joshua Quintana 62 MSLCAT 82 09:00.000
61 Marco Sanchez 62 MSLCAT ~ Wasatch electric 82 09:09.000
90 Jakob McCoid 62 MSLCAT 82 09:00.000
18 Brenton Lim 62 MSLCAT 82 09:00.000
56 Anthony Juarez 63 MSLCAT 76 09:00.000
117 Jordan Bradfield 64 RMP ~ Ogden N/A N/A
37 Garrett Millward 64 Southern California Edison N/A N/A



Apprentice Overall
App# Name Rank Company PC PC Time HM HM Time Skill Skill Time MR2 MR2 Time Overall Score Overall Time
13 Tallon Veater 1 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:02.460 100 01:33.720 100 04:33.690 100 04:29.000 400 11:38.870
19 Shane Morrison 2 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:55.000 100 00:51.190 100 04:23.070 100 05:59.000 400 12:08.260
107 Brenden Leonard 3 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:18.820 100 01:37.340 100 04:21.000 100 05:05.000 400 12:22.160
50 Kieton Keller 4 RMP ~ Preston 100 01:30.180 100 01:45.000 100 05:39.570 100 04:49.000 400 13:43.750
105 Josh Jensen 5 RMP ~ WRC 100 01:21.970 100 01:57.040 100 05:04.650 100 05:33.000 400 13:56.660
14 Chad Corder 6 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:30.720 100 01:40.600 100 05:48.060 100 05:30.000 400 14:29.380
116 Gavin Byington 7 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:31.820 100 02:04.460 100 05:07.580 100 06:00.000 400 14:43.860
125 Landon Beebe 8 RMP ~ 100 01:30.430 100 01:43.190 100 04:06.810 98 05:46.000 398 13:06.430
33 Brady Butters 9 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:23.560 100 01:34.690 98 04:46.050 100 05:24.000 398 13:08.300
109 Cody Catlin 10 RMP ~ Richfield 100 01:16.530 100 01:40.100 100 05:26.250 98 06:17.000 398 14:39.880
25 Ju Hahm 11 MSLCAT 100 01:17.370 100 01:29.150 100 06:03.480 98 05:57.000 398 14:47.000
120 Zaybin Stewart 12 RMP ~ Shelly 100 01:38.620 100 01:48.750 100 04:55.140 98 06:40.000 398 15:02.510
108 Chance Himle 13 RMP ~ Douglas 100 01:21.130 100 01:34.320 100 03:58.400 98 08:26.000 398 15:19.850
101 Logen Madalena 14 RMP ~ Metro 100 01:32.030 100 02:22.130 100 05:02.250 98 06:47.000 398 15:43.410
129 Chase Wasia 15 RMP 100 01:16.440 100 01:39.090 100 05:06.150 98 07:51.000 398 15:52.680
119 Braydon Dunbar 16 RMP ~ Richfield 100 01:43.160 100 02:15.850 100 06:57.530 98 07:06.000 398 18:02.540
128 Garrett Davis 17 MSLCAT Wasatch 100 01:19.660 100 02:05.930 100 07:18.020 98 08:04.000 398 18:47.610
45 Jonathan Walker 18 MSLCAT - Sturgeon Electric 100 01:03.960 100 01:30.500 100 04:23.970 96 06:04.000 396 13:02.430
52 Drew Green 19 RMP ~ Park City 100 01:19.840 100 01:43.600 98 04:22.750 98 06:17.000 396 13:43.190
15 Taylor Buti 20 Pacific Power ~ Grants Pass 100 01:29.920 100 02:06.060 100 05:10.160 96 06:30.180 396 15:16.320
53 Gabriel Farnese 21 MSLCAT - Cache valley 100 01:01.410 100 00:35.280 100 05:46.870 96 08:00.000 396 15:23.560
58 Lucas (Rafe) Wolpert 22 Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 01:13.810 100 01:12.280 98 07:27.900 98 06:17.000 396 16:10.990
91 Derek Platt 23 MSLCAT 100 01:29.190 100 01:45.060 100 06:20.190 96 06:45.180 396 16:19.620
112 Hayden Boer 24 RMP ~ Montpelier 100 02:03.120 100 02:11.410 100 06:19.910 96 07:00.000 396 17:34.440
12 Carson Buma 25 Clark Public Utilities 100 01:33.220 100 01:36.720 100 06:22.230 96 08:20.000 396 17:52.170
100 Matthew Wilson 26 MSLCAT ~ TiTan 100 01:58.000 100 02:26.750 98 08:17.780 98 05:14.000 396 17:56.530
93 Luke Roberts 27 MSLCAT 100 01:53.180 100 01:57.870 100 05:43.170 96 08:54.000 396 18:28.220
114 Kameron Lawes 28 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:26.810 100 01:52.720 100 07:38.700 96 07:48.160 396 18:46.390
63 Kadin Cook 29 RMP ~ Jordan Valley 100 01:49.940 100 02:59.940 100 07:05.020 96 07:28.000 396 19:22.900
36 Steven Holsinger 30 MSLCAT 100 01:33.120 100 02:03.030 96 10:30.780 100 05:53.000 396 19:59.930
46 Carter Asher 31 MASLCAT - Wasatch Electric 100 01:04.900 100 01:20.650 96 05:30.370 98 05:10.080 394 13:06.000
20 Brandon Rogers 32 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:51.500 100 01:12.620 98 04:12.280 96 07:18.580 394 13:34.980
99 Justin Wilfong 33 MSLCAT 98 01:13.160 100 01:15.090 98 05:48.740 98 07:58.000 394 16:14.990
42 Gage Fiamengo 34 MSLCAT ~ Black & McDonald 100 01:42.350 100 01:24.440 98 06:10.910 96 07:28.000 394 16:45.700
31 Cordell Viehweg 35 MSLCAT 100 01:57.340 100 01:47.030 98 05:28.780 96 08:12.300 394 17:25.450
57 Francisco Marquez 36 MSLCAT ~ Sturgeon 100 01:53.090 100 02:15.000 100 06:04.530 94 07:39.000 394 17:51.620
81 Ryan Goodman 37 MSLCAT 100 01:48.530 98 01:40.370 100 07:35.030 96 07:40.200 394 18:44.130
88 Tanner Longfellow 38 MSLCAT 100 01:38.250 100 02:11.220 100 08:24.370 94 08:10.000 394 20:23.840
68 Edward Wright 39 RMP ~ ? 100 02:08.460 100 02:32.070 100 09:38.030 94 09:00.000 394 23:18.560
104 Noah Mitchell 40 RMP ~ Santaquin 100 02:07.690 100 02:42.530 98 11:49.910 96 07:17.000 394 23:57.130
82 Matthew Harris 41 MSLCAT 100 01:54.190 100 02:05.910 100 07:35.540 92 09:09.000 392 20:44.640
49 Hunter Biffle 42 RMP ~ WRC 90 01:15.000 100 01:33.340 100 04:03.590 100 05:49.000 390 12:40.930
22 Mario Vazquez 43 APS / IBEW 387 100 01:01.660 100 01:03.250 100 05:07.720 90 09:00.000 390 16:12.630
87 Seth Langersmith 44 MSLCAT 100 01:06.530 100 02:02.820 100 04:30.230 90 09:00.000 390 16:39.580
74 Branson Bagley 45 MSLCAT 100 01:12.910 100 01:24.500 100 05:38.620 90 09:00.000 390 17:16.030
10 Grayden Hadfield 46 MSLCAT 100 01:29.940 100 01:38.840 100 06:09.940 90 09:00.000 390 18:18.720
47 Ethan Heffner 47 RMP ~ Lava 100 01:17.970 100 01:48.560 100 06:42.160 90 09:00.000 390 18:48.690
24 Matthew Bray 48 MSLCAT 100 01:23.910 100 01:46.000 100 07:22.690 90 09:00.000 390 19:32.600
106 Traysen Anderson 49 RMP ~ Preston 100 02:00.180 100 02:11.810 100 07:28.330 90 09:00.000 390 20:40.320
80 Andrew Garcia-Hammond50 MSLCAT 100 02:33.530 100 02:22.220 100 10:06.710 90 09:00.000 390 24:02.460
30 Roger Gunter 51 MSLCAT 90 01:30.250 100 01:22.310 100 05:33.590 98 06:09.000 388 14:35.150
11 Scott Nelson 52 Clark Public Utilities 90 01:36.190 100 01:38.900 100 05:27.810 98 07:01.000 388 15:43.900
83 Beau Hellander 53 MSLCAT 90 01:54.250 100 02:14.060 100 05:39.940 98 08:27.000 388 18:15.250
40 Austen Wright 54 MSLCAT 90 02:22.130 100 01:21.530 100 06:09.500 98 08:35.000 388 18:28.160
55 Cord Finlinson 55 RMP ~ Delta 90 01:39.370 100 01:50.660 100 05:47.350 96 07:20.000 386 16:37.380
27 Jaime Cantaderio 56 RMP ~ WRC 90 02:40.590 100 02:31.220 100 09:56.310 96 08:40.000 386 23:48.120
66 Spencer Childress 57 RMP ~ Ogden 90 01:27.750 100 01:25.530 100 04:47.360 94 06:31.200 384 14:11.840
97 Bradford Sydor 58 MSLCAT 88 01:39.680 100 01:53.790 100 04:56.940 96 06:00.000 384 14:30.410
69 Darion Bird 59 RMP ~ Ashley 90 01:24.880 98 01:34.660 100 05:24.410 96 08:20.180 384 16:44.130
113 Andrew Lester 60 RMP ~ Evanston 90 01:25.590 98 02:22.410 98 06:03.600 98 07:28.000 384 17:19.600
48 Parker Theurer 61 RMP ~ Tremonton 90 01:54.500 100 02:04.940 98 06:06.720 96 08:10.000 384 18:16.160
26 Julian Pelayes 62 MSLCAT 100 01:33.720 100 01:44.150 100 05:53.220 84 09:09.900 384 18:20.990
17 Chayton Fisk 63 MSLCAT 100 01:36.160 100 02:20.530 100 06:32.570 84 09:00.000 384 19:29.260
51 Austin Clark 64 RMP ~ WRC 90 02:27.810 100 02:15.160 100 08:07.610 94 12:08.160 384 24:58.740
21 Travis Henry 65 APS / IBEW 387 100 00:50.590 98 00:59.940 100 04:43.100 84 09:09.000 382 15:42.630
78 Benjamin Doolittle 66 MSLCAT 100 01:20.780 100 01:39.250 98 06:32.690 84 09:09.000 382 18:41.720
39 Sam Melidona 67 MSLCAT - Summit Line Construction 100 02:17.170 100 01:43.560 100 05:42.340 82 09:05.000 382 18:48.070
64 Blake Hepner 68 RMP ~ Tooele 90 01:51.880 100 02:22.310 98 06:53.320 94 08:45.000 382 19:52.510
102 Colton Gentry 69 MSLCAT 100 01:36.120 98 04:20.000 96 10:01.060 88 09:09.000 382 25:06.180
85 Jevontay Jones 70 MSLCAT 100 03:51.320 100 03:54.850 98 11:33.590 84 09:00.000 382 28:19.760
96 Matthew Stratton 71 MSLCAT 100 01:22.650 98 01:50.690 98 06:15.910 84 09:09.000 380 18:38.250
67 Kyle Sowards 72 RMP ~ Price 90 01:35.680 100 02:18.060 100 06:15.470 90 09:00.000 380 19:09.210
75 Ryan Bingham 73 MSLCAT 100 01:20.880 98 02:04.690 98 06:49.660 84 09:00.000 380 19:15.230
94 Salvador Rodriguez 74 MSLCAT 90 01:36.870 100 02:20.280 100 06:40.560 90 09:00.000 380 19:37.710
72 Mason Erickson 75 RMP ~ Cedar City 90 01:41.690 100 02:27.210 100 06:52.570 90 09:00.000 380 20:01.470
35 Lance Ferreira 76 MSLCAT 90 02:12.530 100 02:00.090 100 07:31.220 90 09:00.000 380 20:43.840
23 Joseph Trippi 77 MSLCAT 90 01:36.720 100 02:23.470 100 08:50.630 90 09:00.000 380 21:50.820
118 Dillon Haslam 78 RMP ~  Layton 90 02:06.350 100 02:28.410 96 11:43.430 94 06:16.200 380 22:34.390
61 Marco Sanchez 79 MSLCAT ~ Wasatch electric 100 01:34.120 100 01:46.150 98 10:31.870 82 09:09.000 380 23:01.140
54 Joshua Quintana 80 MSLCAT 100 02:37.070 98 05:58.300 100 08:18.750 82 09:00.000 380 25:54.120
89 Dylan Love 81 MSLCAT 90 01:41.660 100 01:50.690 98 05:14.530 90 09:00.000 378 17:46.880
29 Zechariah Gibson 82 MSLCAT 90 01:18.910 100 01:13.410 98 06:21.810 90 09:00.000 378 17:54.130
86 Justin Karjola 83 MSLCAT 90 01:44.690 100 02:09.530 98 06:28.070 90 09:00.000 378 19:22.290
127 Nathan Slegers 84 MSLCAT Sturgeon 90 01:57.000 96 02:30.000 100 06:25.460 90 09:00.000 376 19:52.460
32 Eric A Correa 85 MSLCAT 90 02:29.130 96 02:29.880 100 09:28.030 90 09:00.000 376 23:27.040
95 Justin Solene 86 MSLCAT 88 02:00.970 96 02:32.690 100 06:44.440 90 09:00.000 374 20:18.100
44 Hunter Gomez 87 MSLCAT 90 02:34.250 100 02:18.400 98 08:04.880 86 09:00.000 374 21:57.530
41 Aaron Hamacher 88 MSLCAT 100 01:34.470 88 02:04.380 100 06:51.250 84 09:09.000 372 19:39.100
123 Brent Wilde 89 MSLCAT ~ B & M 90 02:12.900 100 02:39.870 98 06:14.030 84 09:09.900 372 20:16.700
18 Brenton Lim 90 MSLCAT 100 03:23.280 100 03:04.030 90 11:36.790 82 09:00.000 372 27:04.100
90 Jakob McCoid 91 MSLCAT 90 01:35.220 100 01:50.400 98 06:52.720 82 09:00.000 370 19:18.340
56 Anthony Juarez 92 MSLCAT 90 03:41.070 98 04:09.340 100 15:03.840 76 09:00.000 364 31:54.250
111 Erik J Lambert 93 MSLCAT 100 01:46.410 100 01:38.560 11 12:43.730 98 07:58.000 309 24:06.700
117 Jordan Bradfield 94 RMP ~ Ogden 100 01:10.880 98 01:57.970 98 05:07.360 296 08:16.210
37 Garrett Millward 95 Southern California Edison 90 01:10.540 100 01:28.590 96 04:15.260 286 06:54.390



Journeyman Pole Climb
JM# Name Rank Company Score Time
407 Jared Papa 1 APS #1 100 00:11.280
405 Bryce Stucki 2 RMP #2 100 00:11.910
411 Oscar Gonzales 3 APS#2 100 00:12.560
404 Adam Loumis 4 RMP #1 100 00:12.970
413 Jonathan Murillo 5 APS#3 100 00:13.470
406 Ryan James 6 RMP #3 100 00:13.560
412 Jason Lusty 7 RMP 100 00:14.030
408 Kendall Gritton 8 RMP #4 100 00:14.620
410 Luke Bogart 9 RMP #5 100 00:15.370
414 Heath Hatch 10 RMP#6 100 00:15.380



Journeyman Hurtman
JM# Name Rank Company Score Time
411 Oscar Gonzales 1 APS#2 100 00:53.100
404 Adam Loumis 2 RMP #1 100 00:53.220
407 Jared Papa 3 APS #1 100 01:00.030
412 Jason Lusty 4 RMP 100 01:04.660
406 Ryan James 5 RMP #3 100 01:10.620
408 Kendall Gritton 6 RMP #4 100 01:15.690
405 Bryce Stucki 7 RMP #2 100 01:23.090
413 Jonathan Murillo 8 APS#3 100 01:27.780



Journeyman Skills
JM# Name Rank Company Score Time
412 Jason Lusty 1 RMP 100 01:50.440
408 Kendall Gritton 2 RMP #4 100 01:54.160
411 Oscar Gonzales 3 APS#2 100 02:03.090
404 Adam Loumis 4 RMP #1 100 02:03.810
406 Ryan James 5 RMP #3 100 02:11.350
405 Bryce Stucki 6 RMP #2 100 02:49.030
407 Jared Papa 7 APS #1 100 03:43.620



Journeyman Overall
JM# Name Rank Company PC PC Score HM HM Score Skills Skills Score Overall Score Overall Time
411 Oscar Gonzales 1 APS#2 100 00:12.560 100 00:53.100 100 02:03.090 300 03:08.750
412 Jason Lusty 2 RMP 100 00:14.030 100 01:04.660 100 01:50.440 300 03:09.130
404 Adam Loumis 3 RMP #1 100 00:12.970 100 00:53.220 100 02:03.810 300 03:10.000
408 Kendall Gritton 4 RMP #4 100 00:14.620 100 01:15.690 100 01:54.160 300 03:24.470
406 Ryan James 5 RMP #3 100 00:13.560 100 01:10.620 100 02:11.350 300 03:35.530
405 Bryce Stucki 6 RMP #2 100 00:11.910 100 01:23.090 100 02:49.030 300 04:24.030
407 Jared Papa 7 APS #1 100 00:11.280 100 01:00.030 100 03:43.620 300 04:54.930
413 Jonathan Murillo 8 APS#3 100 00:13.470 100 01:27.780 0 00:00.000 200 01:41.250
410 Luke Bogart 9 RMP #5 100 00:15.370 0 00:00.000 0 00:00.000 100 00:15.370
414 Heath Hatch 10 RMP#6 100 00:15.380 0 00:00.000 0 00:00.000 100 00:15.380



Student Pole Climb
Student# Name Rank Company Score Time
501 Nic Hogan 1 Salt Lake Community College 100 00:52.880
500 Degan Marshall 2 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:03.570
505 Austin Humphries 3 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:07.470
506 Joshua Wood 4 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:35.250
502 Taggart Brown 5 Salt Lake Community College 100 02:13.400
511 Kevin Weaver 6 Northwest Lineman College 100 02:17.660
512 Carson Packer 7 Prime Line Academy 90 01:44.060
510 Christian Turpen 8 Salt Lake Community College 90 02:10.780
504 Jack Morrison 9 Salt Lake Community College 90 02:11.090



Student Hurtman
Student# Name Rank Company Score Time
501 Nic Hogan 1 Salt Lake Community College 100 00:57.500
500 Degan Marshall 2 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:13.720
505 Austin Humphries 3 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:22.530
510 Christian Turpen 4 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:38.090
506 Joshua Wood 5 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:43.810
504 Jack Morrison 6 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:45.930
512 Carson Packer 7 Prime Line Academy 100 01:48.870
502 Taggart Brown 8 Salt Lake Community College 100 02:11.000
511 Kevin Weaver 9 Northwest Lineman College 94 02:46.370



Student Skills
Student# Name Rank Company Score Time
505 Austin Humphries 1 Salt Lake Community College 100 05:23.020
512 Carson Packer 2 Prime Line Academy 100 06:17.060
500 Degan Marshall 3 Salt Lake Community College 100 07:01.530
502 Taggart Brown 4 Salt Lake Community College 100 09:58.640
511 Kevin Weaver 5 Northwest Lineman College 100 12:56.160
501 Nic Hogan 6 Salt Lake Community College 98 05:32.740
504 Jack Morrison 7 Salt Lake Community College 98 06:57.250
510 Christian Turpen 8 Salt Lake Community College 98 07:31.810
506 Joshua Wood 9 Salt Lake Community College 96 05:39.880



Overall Student 
Student # Name Rank College PC Score PC Time HM Score HM Time Skills Score Skills Time Overall Score Overall Time
505 Austin Humphries 1 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:07.470 100 01:22.530 100 05:23.020 300 07:53.020
500 Degan Marshall 2 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:03.570 100 01:13.720 100 07:01.530 300 09:18.820
502 Taggart Brown 3 Salt Lake Community College 100 02:13.400 100 02:11.000 100 09:58.640 300 14:23.040
501 Nic Hogan 4 Salt Lake Community College 100 00:52.880 100 00:57.500 98 05:32.740 298 07:23.120
506 Joshua Wood 5 Salt Lake Community College 100 01:35.250 100 01:43.810 96 05:39.880 296 08:58.940
511 Kevin Weaver 6 Northwest Lineman College 100 02:17.660 94 02:46.370 100 12:56.160 294 18:00.190
512 Carson Packer 7 Prime Line Academy 90 01:44.060 100 01:48.870 100 06:17.060 290 09:49.990
504 Jack Morrison 8 Salt Lake Community College 90 02:11.090 100 01:45.930 98 06:57.250 288 10:54.270
510 Christian Turpen 9 Salt Lake Community College 90 02:10.780 100 01:38.090 98 07:31.810 288 11:20.680



Team Pole Climb
Team# Rank Names Company Score Time
305 1 Jared Papa Marcus Lehmann Jon Murillo APS ~ TM 3 100 00:24.750
309 2 Adam Loumis Bryce Stucki Ryan James RMP ~ TM 1 100 00:24.880
303 3 Oscar Gonzales Derric Cullinane Bobby Ellsworth APS ~ TM 1 100 00:27.180
311 4 Luke Bogart Heath Hatch Tony Humbert RMP ~ TM 3 100 00:30.750
300 5 Toby Claude Curt Norris Brian Wheeler IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 1 100 00:31.530
304 6 Sam De La Cruz Troy Hall Jacob Dana APS ~ TM 2 100 00:32.650
302 7 Rich Delgado Jacob Lybbert Ramon Garcia IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 2 100 00:33.720
308 8 Clinton Peak Evan Moore Adam Boggio La Plata Electric Association 100 00:33.810
301 9 Banjo Reed Trent Ammer Chason Foy Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 00:37.590
310 10 Tom Abbott Matt Hansen Aron Crosbie RMP ~ TM 2 100 00:39.500
306 11 Kevin Owen Kris McCowin Lori Franks IBEW ~ LU #57 100 01:19.780



Team Hurtman
Team# Rank Names Company Score Time
300 1 Toby Claude Curt Norris Brian Wheeler IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 1 100 02:01.590
308 2 Clinton Peak Evan Moore Adam Boggio La Plata Electric Association 100 02:20.480
304 3 Sam De La Cruz Troy Hall Jacob Dana APS ~ TM 2 100 02:32.250
311 4 Luke Bogart Heath Hatch Tony Humbert RMP ~ TM 3 100 02:32.370
302 5 Rich Delgado Jacob Lybbert Ramon Garcia IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 2 100 02:34.190
305 6 Jared Papa Marcus Lehmann Jon Murillo APS ~ TM 3 100 02:43.060
310 7 Tom Abbott Matt Hansen Aron Crosbie RMP ~ TM 2 100 02:48.120
309 8 Adam Loumis Bryce Stucki Ryan James RMP ~ TM 1 100 03:27.080
301 9 Banjo Reed Trent Ammer Chason Foy Pacific Power Grants Pass 98 05:13.690
306 10 Kevin Owen Kris McCowin Lori Franks IBEW ~ LU #57 96 07:12.480
303 11 Oscar Gonzales Derric Cullinane Bobby Ellsworth APS ~ TM 1 90 01:47.670



Team Event #1
Team# Rank Names Company Score Time
309 1 Adam Loumis Bryce Stucki Ryan James RMP ~ TM 1 100 03:55.750
303 2 Oscar Gonzales Derric Cullinane Bobby Ellsworth APS ~ TM 1 100 04:05.250
300 3 Toby Claude Curt Norris Brian Wheeler IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 1 100 04:09.000
311 4 Luke Bogart Heath Hatch Tony Humbert RMP ~ TM 3 100 04:27.430
308 5 Clinton Peak Evan Moore Adam Boggio La Plata Electric Association 100 04:33.590
304 6 Sam De La Cruz Troy Hall Jacob Dana APS ~ TM 2 100 04:42.180
305 7 Jared Papa Marcus Lehmann Jon Murillo APS ~ TM 3 100 05:09.930
301 8 Banjo Reed Trent Ammer Chason Foy Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 05:10.750
310 9 Tom Abbott Matt Hansen Aron Crosbie RMP ~ TM 2 100 05:27.100
302 10 Rich Delgado Jacob Lybbert Ramon Garcia IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 2 100 05:35.340
306 11 Kevin Owen Kris McCowin Lori Franks IBEW ~ LU #57 100 09:48.090



Team Event #2
Team# Rank Names Company Score Time
310 1 Tom Abbott Matt Hansen Aron Crosbie RMP ~ TM 2 100 06:47.350
309 2 Adam Loumis Bryce Stucki Ryan James RMP ~ TM 1 100 06:49.290
300 3 Toby Claude Curt Norris Brian Wheeler IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 1 100 07:16.970
311 4 Luke Bogart Heath Hatch Tony Humbert RMP ~ TM 3 100 07:17.810
303 5 Oscar Gonzales Derric Cullinane Bobby Ellsworth APS ~ TM 1 100 07:24.970
302 6 Rich Delgado Jacob Lybbert Ramon Garcia IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 2 100 07:29.370
305 7 Jared Papa Marcus Lehmann Jon Murillo APS ~ TM 3 100 08:47.340
301 8 Banjo Reed Trent Ammer Chason Foy Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 09:20.280
304 9 Sam De La Cruz Troy Hall Jacob Dana APS ~ TM 2 98 06:49.530
308 10 Clinton Peak Evan Moore Adam Boggio La Plata Electric Association 98 09:37.930
306 11 Kevin Owen Kris McCowin Lori Franks IBEW ~ LU #57 92 16:07.350



Overall Teams
Team# Rank Names Company PC PC Time HM HM Time Event 1 Event1 Time Event 2 Event2 Time Overall Score Overall Time
300 1 Toby Claude Curt Norris Brian Wheeler IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 1 100 00:31.530 100 02:01.590 100 04:09.000 100 07:16.970 400 13:59.090
309 2 Adam Loumis Bryce Stucki Ryan James RMP ~ TM 1 100 00:24.880 100 03:27.080 100 03:55.750 100 06:49.290 400 14:37.000
311 3 Luke Bogart Heath Hatch Tony Humbert RMP ~ TM 3 100 00:30.750 100 02:32.370 100 04:27.430 100 07:17.810 400 14:48.360
310 4 Tom Abbott Matt Hansen Aron Crosbie RMP ~ TM 2 100 00:39.500 100 02:48.120 100 05:27.100 100 06:47.350 400 15:42.070
302 5 Rich Delgado Jacob Lybbert Ramon Garcia IBEW LU #47 ~ TM 2 100 00:33.720 100 02:34.190 100 05:35.340 100 07:29.370 400 16:12.620
305 6 Jared Papa Marcus Lehmann Jon Murillo APS ~ TM 3 100 00:24.750 100 02:43.060 100 05:09.930 100 08:47.340 400 17:05.080
304 7 Sam De La Cruz Troy Hall Jacob Dana APS ~ TM 2 100 00:32.650 100 02:32.250 100 04:42.180 98 06:49.530 398 14:36.610
308 8 Clinton Peak Evan Moore Adam Boggio La Plata Electric Association 100 00:33.810 100 02:20.480 100 04:33.590 98 09:37.930 398 17:05.810
301 9 Banjo Reed Trent Ammer Chason Foy Pacific Power Grants Pass 100 00:37.590 98 05:13.690 100 05:10.750 100 09:20.280 398 20:22.310
303 10 Oscar Gonzales Derric Cullinane Bobby Ellsworth APS ~ TM 1 100 00:27.180 90 01:47.670 100 04:05.250 100 07:24.970 390 13:45.070
306 11 Kevin Owen Kris McCowin Lori Franks IBEW ~ LU #57 100 01:19.780 96 07:12.480 100 09:48.090 92 16:07.350 388 34:27.700
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